OP \$40.00 4865212

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM383583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tony Orsini		05/05/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orsini Pharmaceutical Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	1111 Nicholas Boulevard	
City:	Elk Grove Village	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60007	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4865212	ORSINI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste. 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
SIGNATURE:	/sharon patterson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Orsini assignment#page1.tif source=Orsini assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005789 FRAME: 0315

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tony Orsini, an individual ("Assignor"), having his principal office at 1111 Nicholas Blvd., Elk Grove Village, Illinois, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,865,212, a star logo star design next to the name Orsini (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Orsini Pharmaceutical Services, Inc. ("Assignee"), an Illinois corporation, having its principal office at 1111 Nicholas Blvd., Elk Grove Village, Illinois, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and registrations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of same, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignor hereby warrants and covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it will not execute any agreements inconsistent herewith.

AND, the Assignor agrees to execute any instruments and to perform any acts which may be necessary to fully effectuate and record this Assignment.

Dated May 5, 2016

ASSIGNOR:

TONY ORSINI

ASSIGNEE:

ORSINI PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICES, INC.

By: Tony Orsini
Its Of O

9000,035

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS) (COUNTY OF PARAGET)
I, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Tony Orsini appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free act and deed on behalf of Assignor.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of YOM, 2016.
Notary Public
Walter Art St. St. St. St. St. St. St. St. St. St

Official Seal

Diana Hart

Notary Public State of Illinois

My Commission Express 05/28/2017

-2-